The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by this/these station(s) for the quarter specified. This listing is by no means
complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST FOR STATIONS(S) KRFF

(call(s))

X IST

02ND ©3RD ©4TH Quarter of 2023
(Year)

ISSUE DESCRIPTION:
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Fairbanks Pioneer Park

Golden days Celebration Fairbanks
Fairbanks Outboard association
Fairbanks Outboard Association
Tanana Chiefs Behavioral Health aid
Fairbanks Native Association
Broken Walls Drum Concert

Local Farmers Market

Doyon Candidate deadline

Get out the Native Vote

Missing persons

forward call our law enforcement.
FNA World Suicide Prevention Day
Tribal Hall

PROGRAM SEGMENT:

Morning news
Morning news
PSA
Morning/afternoon
Morning/afternoon
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

PSA

DATE/TIME:

July 4, 1pm

July 8-15t

July 4th

July 24, 23
August 1-16t"
August 12t
August 24t
August-Sept.15, 23
September 1-Sept. 30t
September 15-30t
September 21st

September 10t

DURATION:

30 sec.

.30sec.

.30sec.

.30 sec

.30 sec

.60 sec.
.30 sec.
.60 sec.
.60 sec.

.60sec
.60 sec

.30sec

DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT:

4 of July Celebration for everyone, Food, music, rides.
Celebration for all, rubber ducky race, street fair parade
Manley, Tanana, Manley boat race 140 mils.
Fairbanks, Tanana, Fairbanks 440 mile boat race
TCC advertising Health aid, deadline August 25, 2023
Community wellness day, teaching kids traditional values.
Native Drum Concert at the Herring Auditorium.
Farmers Market last days August 15" to Sept. 15t 2023
Turn in your intention to run for board of Directors by October 5t"-23.
Register to vote in local elections October 5t", 2023
anyone who has information about our missing persons come

Fairbanks Native Association potlatch for all Chief David Salmon



